

LAMPIRAN
PERATURAN PRESIDEN REPUBLIKINDONESIA
NOMOR 89 TAHUN 2014
TANGGAL 1 SEPTEMBER 2014

## PENGESAHAN CONVENTION ON TEMPORARY ADMISSION (KONVENSI TENTANG PEMASUKAN SEMENTARA)

A. RESERVATION ON ARTICLE 18 PARAGRAPH (1) OF ANNEX A, ARTICLE 5 PARAGRAPH (1) LETTER (A) OF ANNEX B.1, ARTICLE 4 OF ANNEX B.5, ARTICLE 6 OF ANNEX C CONVENTION ON TEMPORARY ADMISSION

The Government of the Republic of Indonesia, upon the Convention, hereby states:

- Article 18 Paragraph (1) of Annex A, the provision of postal goods is reserved consideringlegislation relevant to postal goods has provided facilities on its implementation without application of Carnet System.
- 2. Article 5 Paragraph (1) Letter (a) Annex B.1 on import duties and taxes exemption uponclearance for home use without import prohibitions and restrictions on small samples is reserved considering the obligation to pay off import duties and taxes and to apply the provision of import prohibitions and restrictions on samples at the time of its importation in accordance with legislation.
- 3. Article 4 of Annex B.5 on obligation to grant temporary admission of scientific equipment, pedagogic material and welfare material for seafarers used on board ships without a Customs document or security being required is reserved considering monitoring process of goods traffic the documents or security are needed accordance with legislation.



## PRESIDEN REPUBLIK INDONESIA

- 2 -

4. Article ...

- 4. Article 6 of Annex C on obligation to grant temporary admission of means of transport without a Customs document or security being required is reserved considering the arrival of means of transport requires the submission of Customs document or security in accordance with legislation.
- B. DECLARATION ON ARTICLE 4 PARAGRAPH (1) OF ANNEX B.2,
  ARTICLE 4 PARAGRAPH (1) OF ANNEX B.6, ARTICLE 4 PARAGRAPH (2)
  OF ANNEX B.9 CONVENTION ON TEMPORARY ADMISSION

The Government of the Republic of Indonesia hereby declares that it shall not be bound to Article 4 paragraph (1) of Annex B.2,Article 4 paragraph (1) of Annex B.6,Article 4 paragraph (2) of Annex B.9Convention on Temporary Admission.

PRESIDEN REPUBLIK INDONESIA,

ttd.

DR. H. SUSILO BAMBANG YUDHOYONO

Salinan sesuai dengan aslinya SEKRETARIAT KABINET RI Deputi Bidang Perekonomian,

ttd.

Ratih Nurdiati